

RESOLUTION NO. 294 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson, Simpson, Sokol and Vanselow

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 257 OF 2015 AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH CLARK PATTERSON LEE FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH THE COUNTY BRIDGE PAINTING PROJECT, HORICON AVENUE OVER SCHROON RIVER, TOWN OF CHESTER AND GLEN ATHOL ROAD OVER PATTERSON CREEK, TOWN OF THURMAN

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 257 of 2015 authorized an agreement with Clark Patterson Lee to provide consultant services for the County Bridge Painting Project, Horicon Avenue over Schroon River, Town of Chester and Glen Athol Road over Patterson Creek, Town of Thurman for an amount not to exceed Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$35,000) for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement and terminating upon completion of services, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works has advised that the correct amount of the agreement is a sum not to exceed Sixty-Eight Thousand Dollars (\$68,000) and is requesting Resolution No. 257 of 2015 be amended to reflect the correct amount of the agreement, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 257 of 2015 is hereby amended to reflect the correct amount of the agreement is a sum not to exceed Sixty-Eight Thousand Dollars (\$68,000), with the funds being expended from Capital Project H352.9550 280 CR31 & CR13 Bridge Painting Project, and be it further

RESOLVED, other than the aforementioned amendment, Resolution No. 257 of 2015 shall remain in full force and effect.